RTI Matter

Government of India
[ERGEEIGE)
Ministry of Power
21 T ftreor
Central Electricity Authority
[ERERRICIRIEEICRRIE TN i)
Power System Planning & Appraisal-I Division
File No.CEA-PS-11-18(13)/1/2018 { 2SY— 9SG

\jﬁ}ﬁ/ To
he Central Public Information officer

Corporate Centre

Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Saudamini, Plot No. 2, Sector-29
Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001

Sub: Information sought under the RTI Act, 2005 —reg. N
Tererar:; =T ot e wfafiem, 2005 & wea AT T S- Yl

"gRA / Sir,

Please find enclosed RTI request (Reg. no. CEATY/R/P/2022/3134) dated 01.06.2022 from
Sh. Dilip Goud Tallada, seeking information under RTI, Act 2005.
In this regards, as the information sought by the applicant is not available in this division, the said
RTI request is hereby transferred to your office with a request to furnish the desired information

of RTI application directly to the applicant.

Encl: as above

HIG / Yours faithfully,

S__:K_i; M/é /20?/2’

(Ganeswara Rao Jada)
CPIO, PSP&A-T

e feafer / Copy to:

1. Sh. Dilip Goud Tallada, S/o Satyanarayana, D.No. 81-39-05, Venkata Padamavathi
Nilayam, Venkateshwar Nagar, J.N. Road, Nr By pass Road, Rajahmundry (Andhra
Pradesh} - 533106.

2. Director (Co-ordination division), CEA

AT w7 IR, ., G0 178 Rt 110066 2wfbae: 011-26102045 $9:coa-pspat @qov.in I www. cea.nic.in

Sewa Bhawan, R.K Puram-1, New Delhi-110066 Telefax: 011-26402045 email: cea-pspa’l@aov.in Website: www.cea.nic.in
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1. Shri Dilip Goud Tallada, S/o Satvanarayana, D.No 81-39.05, Venkata Padmavathi

Nilayam. Venkateswra Nagar, J.N. Road. Nr By pass Road,, Rajahmundry. Andhra
Pradesh.Pin : 533106

2. 9o 9 WET AR (PAO), Hfaw, dar waw, W & g, o5 Rean-110066

T ST, AT . GO, 7 felt-110066 TMERT: 011-26102062 $8W: cecdoea@nicin  AFUFT: www.cea.nic.in

Sewsa Bhawan, R.K Puram-1, New Delhi-1100686 Telephone: 0411 26102362 Email: cecdecea@nic.in  Webeite: www.cea.nic.in
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Date: 01/06/2022

TUBLIC REQUEST
Under RTI Act ~ 2005.

Regd Post With Ack Due.

Venkateswara Nagar
J.N. Rcad, Nr By pass Rcad
Rajabmundry- 533106 A.P INDIA

AFPLICANT NAME & ADDRESS NAME OF QFFICER/PIO/CPI(
Dilip Goud Tellada The CFIC

S/o Satyanarayana Secretary CEA
D.Nec.81-39-05,Venkata (/o Central Electricity Authority,
Padmavathi Nilayam, Sewa Bhavan ,Ramakrishna Puram,

Sector-I, New Delhi- 110 066.

Fee Particulars/ Uriginal PO Enclosed:
“CPIO, Secretary, CEA, NEW DELHI
PO:No. 55F 195052 ,Rs.10/- date 01/06/2022

Respected Sir,

Sub: Information Sccking Under RTI Act 2005-Reg-Reg.

1 am herein the applicant for sought information Under the RTI Act-2005 2f(f)
concerned CPIO/IPO pertaius to the documents enclosed as per the list of table for
your reference to supply requested information under the ACT,

Please Refer the Following documents in hand to provide information sought.

S. | Date Compiaint Rose to the PGCIL Authority ,MOP, Dist Collector
1 | 17.01.2019 | CMD, PGCIL, Gurgaon, AGM,PGCIL Secunderabad-80
and AGM PGCIL Secunderabad-03
With a copies enclosed to Dist Collector W.G.Dt, Thasiidar
Jangareddigudem and DGM ,PGCIL. NUZVID.
2 118.01.2019 | online complaint management System IP Address: 157.44.204.179
refer letter 17.01.2019
3 | 23.01.2019 | DGM PGCIL NUZVID OMv 853 Ref:SRI PROJ PSITSL V-C-2019
4 |15.02.2019 | DGM,PGCIL ,Muzvid wih a copy to DC. WG DtAP
5 {05.03.2019 | Ministry of Power, New Delhi
6 | 12.03.2018 | CGM PGCIL
7 | 12.04.2019 | CMD PGCIL
8 | 22.04.2018 | GM, PGCIL New Delhi with a copy to D.CW.G.Dt and
CMD, New Delhi
g9 |24.07.2019 | Dist Collector, W.G.DtAP.
101 64.02.2021 | PGCIL, CS&CO letter to NSE vide ref. C/COS/NSE/complaints
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Refer the document from table

Information Sought

1

Please Ref document 8.50.1 & 2
Subject matter of NOTICE NOT
SERVED by PGCIL and “FAIR
COMPENSATION™,

Under which section or rules of CEA MOP |-

Electricity Act 2003 or Indian Telegraph act .

A Netice required Serving to the affected |,
land owmer informing that the proposed |

traiismission line is being routed through the !
ncern. Provide a .

property of the individual co
copy of ihe act. B

Refer document 8.Ne¢.3 DGM,
PGCL. covering letter * A Notice
has been issued to you on
17.01.2019 and the copy of the
same is enclosed for your kind
reference”,

Kindly obtain documentary support or
evidence for the statement of DGM, PGCIL.
Provide a copy of Notice served to the affected
person (Tallada Dilip Goud) signed as receipt
of notice,

$e

Refer document 8.Ho. £
Read para 3 of 3¢ fine

“Even the signature of on the
notice of corridor No.5766 is not
mine, further | have not
authorized anyone to do so.

Read para no7 of page 2 of letter

The PGCIL authorities can make
payment to Bank details given
helow after mutual acceptance of
the decision ot he DC W.G.Dt
AP subject fo satistactory
compensation to the damaged
land after conduct and submit
inquiry report by the asuthorities.

Under which law frules/act the PGCIL is
entitled to transfer compensation amount
into land owner bank account on 18.04.2019
without his consent and petition pending at
D.C for redressal for disposal of the decision
for fair compensation to the damaged land as
per market rate after physical enquiry.

Refer Document Ke .5

Praver:

It is sheer injustice towards me,
whose voice is being suppressed
in this establishment of the
corridor preventing me form
grievance redressal mechanism
by not informing me of the work
done in my land,

Obtain action taken by Mop .Provide a copy
of action taken by the Ministry of Power to
my petition,

<
PV
g dsto

Aen pen W sk
f 1':9" {t;‘:)\‘r i

Refer Doc ¥2.6.

{i) No intimafion of corridor
project work entered in my
land

{ii) Prevented me from
grievance redressal
Mechanism

{ii)  Suddenly ,served forged

notice dated 17.01.19 vide
ng. 5766  of  Tadiao
telegraph act, signed as
received by wie

Under which law/rule/act the PGCI, is
entitied to transfer compensation amount
mnto land owner bank account on 18.04.2019
without land owner consent and by not
considering his representation to
authorities/not serving a Notice .

M



Refer the document from table

Information Sought

Refer Doc 0.7

In this connection, your
company  officers  already
prepared a forged notice of
compensation dated
17.01.2019 vide 5766 under
the telegraph act 1885 in my
name as received and
acknowledged by me. In fact, I
have neither received the notice
in person nor signed by me,
further I did not appoint or
engage any other third parties
on behalf of me to receive the

Qbtain Notice dated 17.01.2019 from PGCIL
and Verify the signature on the notice
received person tallied with the Land owner
Tallada Dilip Goud. Provide a copy of notice
tallied with the land owner signature.

notice.
Ref Doc Ke.8 Obtain action taken from PGCIL on notice
I sincerely regret for | dt 22.04.19 seeking account details of

transferred amount of Rs.
1,79,520/- on  18.04.2019
indian Bank Rajahmundry vide
No. 63805655728 without my
acceptance by your comparny.

Provide company bank account
details to return transferred
amount by way of DD /
Cheque / Transfer etc as per
your convenience as early as
possible.

PGCIL company to retuwn compensation
amount not accepted by the land owner
.Provide a copy of action taken.

Ref Doc ¥0.%

Hon’ble District collector is
pleased to do Justice as early
as possible,

Obtain action report from the D1stnct
collector and provide a copy.

A a p:%‘ﬁa Ks:*cawlf

Ref Doc ¥s.10
That the ccmplainant has not
mentioned in his complaint,
which provision of law is
violated by the company.

A notice dated 17.01.2019 has
been issued fo the
represeatetive of Sri Tallada
Dilip Goud intimation the
extent of his land affected
beneath the above
transmission line. Is false

The compensation was duly

a} Refer all documents .Kindly mention
which provision of law is violated by
PGCIL Company in corridoer for
irregularities.

b} Obtain full particulars and details of
the resreseuntatiwys received notice
from PGCIL. Provide a copy.

c} Please obtain a copy of duly
acceptance given by the complainant
to the PGCIL and provide a copy.

woirboenk
masr 5«,&}5‘? ,

accented by the complainant. ‘
is algo false - e
d’-/r{;: \,\“ A
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Refer documents from list table | Information Sought
10. | Refer Doc Xo.2

A Notice has been issued to a. The CEA Ministry of Power is kindly

“YOU “on 17’.01.?01 @ and the corfirm which statement of the

copy oj‘ the same is enclosed for PGCIL authorities is true and correct.

your kind reference”. Pruvide a copy of the same.

(Which means as per the b. What action can be taken by CEA

stat.ement of the DGM,PGCIL against the PGCIL Company and its

Notice issued directly to authorities for Notice not served to

Tallada Dilip Goud) land the Land owner intimating the

owner, However is niot true. corridor passing in his land,

AND ¢. What action can be taken by CEA

against the PGCIL Company and its

Refer Dee No.3 authorities for created false notice for

A notice dated 17.01.2019 has the purpose of the act with unknown

been issued to the person signature?

‘representative” of Sri Tallada

Dilip Godu intimation the extent d. What action can be taken by CEA

of his land affected beneath the against PGCIL Company and

above transmission line. This is authorities for false statements?

also not correct.

(Which means as per the CEOQ e. The P_G(,IL/ PSITSL aumm:xt:ies well

PSITSL /PGCIL CS statement acquamntance about my petitions and
o ; representations are pending at

the authorities of PGCIL / . .-

. ) different authorities MOP/DC,
PSITSL issued notice to .

‘ W.G.Dt/PGCIL etc. No action taken
Represeatetive of Tallada titions. s it P
Dilip Goud and not to the land e [ hONE 3 I GO B

release compensation without land
owner. It clearly confirms that » .
owner's acceptance and pending
the above statement of DGM A
PGCIL is Not true and correc ) complaints as per law / act /rules of
’ CEA. i so provide a copy.
11 | Refer Doc He. 1 e 10 Action taken by the CEA Ministry of Power
;in connection of irregularities of PGCIL in
corridor for compensation procedure from
points 1 to 10. Provide a copy of action
taken in the interest of Public at large.

Below Points are for your information and consideration

1. Under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act-2005 , the information is held by another
public authority ,I request the same to transfer application or part of it along
with fee received ,within reasonable time.

2. Under Section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005 » In case there are further fee required to
provide the requested information, 1 request CPIO to inform me the additional

fee amount along with calculations made to arrive amount.
3. Kindly provide the details of appellate authority,

Date: 01/06/2022

" APPLICANT
Dilip Goud Tallada.

~
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' Eg,. OMD T T Fro SRITATHE TS
TEE R . ) . Tallada Ditin K 3
| opmesr Grirt Corporation of India Lid, Ty

Saudamini , Plot No.2, | eor £ Govk Hosps
| Sactos 29, Neas BFCQ, Chowik, | Toeraced 2 %
' Gurgaon{Haryars)-12 652 {Amdiva Pradesh, j

; difiplonnermitada@pmail.com
. i
ir.
xT Eof by o R ‘CW."WM‘J : | Ny R o ] i, -
Sk~ Py sl o0 for Lang damuges for ol Trameanission line- Req-Reg.

Daalls of Project of Senstractioy:- Transmiscor, Line {TW 01) Canstruction of 765KV T/C
Vingiel Cilakelugimeha. Section Name: Ap4%:0 o Ap-24/0, In Sonthern Region(SR-13.

i by pame Taliada Dilip Kumar & Dilip Gowd §/¢ Satyararayans the lend owner of RS.No
471 of Gurvaigudem , famagreddigueraty |, ragiching i the above address ssrved this notice
to you and your company for palled land from me without my consent or permission for
benetiting yourself without paymeot of compensation #e per guidelines.

ey

In details, that The Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, Guzgaon a Government of India
enterprizes Company has recently constructad a High Power Tranemdssion Line waversed
arel passed effected by covering mejor part of my land admeasuring o an axtent of Acre

1.71 Cia (82965 8q Yds) of wuch acthvity of project eomridor in valuable land of RSNo 471 in
% Cwver N & Tover No48/2

:
Y

Undowibtedly, the project which you've taken for public nse is fhe most important and
beneficial for sveryone. | too hurtfully suppoy in the inberest of our badoved India. As an
Indian ¥ oz really proud and feel happy 1o give oy land for the good cause, at the same
stz ¥o od 1 say Hhat your companry anthorities vedthe: served notice of intiraation & me
nor oitained oy apgrovalfeonsent by making compensation for RoW wansndasion iine
pussed! pevering my land. That the lend owiiizad/obtaimed by yeur company ;ﬁmahwi in
squaie o it e 3.0, ] nguaed figudas et fo comuneicisl parpose behungs 1o my

ey

LS
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Usar Details
| Powergrid Onfine Comptain Management System
{ My Personal Dmﬂf"“ i (e — — -
g e S S s i g
First tdama: ditip Middie Name: kumar
Last Name: tallada Employes Number
Pestal Address: 23-23/4, Near Ol Bus Stand City: Jangareddigudem
Country: India PIN: 534 44 '
Organisation: saif employeed House Phone: 08821 225306
Work Phone: Jengareddigudem fobile: 8857379779
Email: dliipkumartalisda@gmaii.com DOa; Wad, 23 Apr 1875
Cade: 12QXPSYMFAPE iID: 5282
Registered From IP: 157.44.204.179 Registarad Orn: Fri, 18 Jan 2019 14:18:04 P
Close Window

T dm e,

— — e — B Y PO P

& Copyright 2022 Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd.
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530122, B:11 AM

¢ s Powergrid Online Complain Management System

Accoss Code -5t Ematl

é

§ 1ZOXPSXMFAPE | tallada | | d:&pkumartai!ada@gma:i com sIangareddlgudem ? India

Nurnl!

¥y Details

Chy

I

11162

Total Ko. Gf Complains Registaves By Me: 2

Compiaint Detslis

Request for Compensation Date: ;
17th January 2019 To The CMD,
Power Grid Corporation of India i
§ Ltd, Saudamini , Plot No.2, |
! Sector 29, Near IFFCO, Chowlk, i
{ Gurgaon{Haryana)-122 001.
From: BB97979779 Tallada Dilip
Kumat, Door No: 23-23/4, Near
Old Govt Hospital,
Jangareddigudem-~ 534 447 |
g Andhra Pradesh,
| dilipkumartalleda@gmail.com
Sir, Sub:- Payvinent of !
Compensation for Land demages |
: for RoW Transmission fine- Req-
Reg. Details of Project of
Construction:- Transmissign Lipe
i {TW 1) Construction of 765KV |
. B/C Vimgiri Chilakaluripeta,
| Section Name: Ap-45/0 to Ap-
46/0, In Southern Region(5R-1).
I by name Tallada Dillp Kurnar @
Dillp Goud S/o Satyanarayana
Ahe land awner of R.S.No 471 of
Gurvaigudem , {
! Janagreddiguem(M) , residing in
i the above address served this
notice (o you and yolr cormipany
for pulied iand from me without
my conhsent or permission for
herefiting yourself without
payment of compensation as per
guidelines, In details, that The
Power Grid Corporation of India
. 1id, Gurdaon a Goverament of
i India enterprises Company has °
recently constructed a2 High |
Power Transmission Line i
traversed and passed effected by |
cavering major part of my land |
admeasuring to an extent of
Arre 1.71 Cis {8276.5 Sq Yds) of
i such activity of project corrvidor |
; in valuable fand of R.S.N0 471 in
! bebween the Tower No 4571 &
Tower No 45/2 . Undoubtedly, |
the project which you've taken
for public use is the most |
important and beneficial for
everyong, I too hurtfully support |
- in the interest of our beloved }
India. As an Indian I am really
H
i
i
i

¢ proud and feel happy to give my
{and for the good cause, at the
same time s0 sad to say that
. your company autherities ne:ther
‘.mr\mu natics of intimation & s
nor obtained my

e

Status

Contacted the
Thasildar of ¢

H

Fri, 18 Jan | 157.44.204.176

2019

; lenagareddigudem © 14:21:56

M

hitps:/fapps.powergrid.infolc/olemylist.aspx

Information

Conntrv Organisation

&

t Detalle

% self S View s
= E employeed :Qetgsis:
Submicted "

on I? fddress

View
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i Bayment of compensation for fand damages for ROV of transmission iines- Reg.

Fiegse refer suur letier dated 177 January 2019 on the above ‘subject. i this connection we
Wowid Tex 1o nfgim you that 2 neticg hes been Gsued 1o you on 17.01.3039 and the copy of the
35325 5 endlozed for your king raference. i

Furtopr, we wauid ke {0 inform that the compensation for the corridor is being paid as per
e growsons of GO BT No 83 by Govi. OF AP at the lann “#lue as detesmined by the Distruct

Colentr, West Goduveri Aczordingly, we request you to gi2ase provide the bank details to enable A
w1 M Unhurse The compensation at the earliest. f f
(v f\d
% €

i o i, 1
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Date: 154 Febr 2133

'fn t X
The DOGM Feonm; - BEANTGTTG

Power i Tallada Difip Kumer @ Dilip Gaud,

Vower (i Corporation of dndia Ly, Door No: 46-11-22/2,

L :XW“{‘QM Asve Office, Opp: CCC Cable Offics,

£.Na 751972, Sel Krishna Vites Gardes Denavaipeta, Rajaimmneadry-533 1463
N’«_ﬁ&t &R aviest House, i Andi;afa Pradesh, . ’
NLEZATD. 821 201, K6 AP, dilipkumartaladafismail com

iz,

Your Nubice No 3265 Diasd 17,01/ B Coadddor,
Mod
. Yaur Loteer Ref: SREPROJIITSL-VCR2019 /28002059
Corridor Lecation: 45/01 to 45/02 in Plot Nu. 49 & 48 in RS, No. 471

i arz here in the effected land owner of yug corricer project served Notice to the abov
oftice on 17/61/1% in conneciion with the compensetion for land damages, you reptind
a8 abwwoe, recetved by me on 20 Peb 2019, : ' '

Firstly, congratulations that you have peacefully and successfully completed the corridor
work in my fand i the monih of May-june 2018, T had never questioned vou for neither
the issue of Neotice nor payirnt of compensation during the period of progress of work
I my land. Strce, T have faith and respect ever the work of company against litigation
whiles the work of nation importance in progress. Hence, 1 have sacrificed the fivd
along with moral support and volunterily sided to the corridor project.

Wheress, the compuny has ethivally demeged my sentiment feelings as Jand owner by
surprisingly send ine & Notics of compensation dated 17.00.19 using indian

B : = . y -:— AL w‘a - - i, L : e o ‘r-gi’.mis;m gum?’

tice served by you ss |

-
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i hi.*ﬁ*-‘f(;ﬂ;\f i have ﬂppwi 0 fhe Ligniﬁl“;t f; \?iisih"f. WYL b ity it MY b ead s
physical inquity and decide the fair 0kt Vil o Eamiagand bod '-4'1;31'11"-'mwm=;:‘ s
S0.Y and requested to pay sativiactory B e -

v authorities pleesed to co-opeTet aml s,y 0y
rccords. Or else irreparable damagen o007 ol e i gt 4

T tbon sepanishy e g
l‘"?iﬂt‘i’ boioe LT RO TN TN
tassgly

Frpees

The PGCIL. nuthovities can make pay et f;* Hard ety siuen Yedus adiee patiial
acceplance of e decisiuti of Ge Districd Cokbor Wit (g St b ssinfor e
compensation to the damaged Inowd after windust and Sttt ingesry mat by fie
suthorities, Consequonces thoesafter dovideed StCE to this mutice e

INDIAN BANK -RAJAHMUNDRY. T TALLARA DiLa¥ Couips E SBAj euiBEArm |
{ PRAKASH NAGAR Branch SIS OO St s
| . I - 1 Y
Thanhing Yo e,
7 HourgRaithiuily
Ehp G ey ;
Copy for Information to: .2
The District Collector, W. G. Dt, AP
LS \
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To, Date: Mareh 5, 3019

The Secvelaty,

Government of Inchia,

‘me of mr

Shrarn Shakéid Ehavan,

Rafi Marg,

NEW DELHA - 100 001,
From:
Fallada Dilip Gowd,
S/ Satyanawyans
46112272, Dansvaigon
& - 533 103
BGDy AP,

Bie.

Subs RIGHT OF PROPERL Y AND INDIVIGUAL FRERDOM SYPECTHIY UNTYSE CHARITY.
Minieiry of Power, Government of Inlia,
WA
I o here in a lend owner. humbie repregertation o the authorities of MOP for my
damaged land due to Row Corridor Saversed and passed in middle of und RS No .47
to an extend of A 1.75 Chs. permanently in Andhra Fradesh by M/s PGCIL. SR-1 ax Pice
No 48849 ,765 KV D/C Vemgiri - Chilakaturi pet HT Line. Further 1 was deprived o
the Right of Property and mdividual freedom permanently under charity.

T Fack,
1. Ticet the moral of Right of Property and mufividus] Freedom given by constitution,

2. The Cultivation relates (o a traditional Lifestyle believing the Land as Goddess with
love and affectios of my “Family Sentiments” and *Financial Protection”, -

3, 1iosh both self respect and & future seif INVESTMENT,

use of my own land atihically s per may wish and will
Commercial/business/ residence /industries etc

4. Lam deprived posaancotly

e Pl e e e

g a8 they peemanently acquire life tme
g under o pske of Chardty., Whereas a

LTV

LR e

it



e AL W pulled out oo me
1 Towe Rigghat was questioned equality under article 14 and %0A. Ve prull

. »:+1 cannot be improved
11 .i‘hﬁ? i&iﬂli mm’y of the }m&ﬂwm 1239 th@ ;jaizwf:i&tis'_ i f’sf }t soa ] && Ve
as fntends to abolish, ' '

12 Mdentify that development is o pwre froestanding deveiopmer!, while development
shoukd not Inipeded by sonteone alse’s developrasnt.

i3, 4 huge reputasonst loss depressed mu: mwntally and phis-icelly lue fo the disninution
Land value,

14 ¥ e viry ditficeit to live an g whole fanring income snwren iz nothing but preventing
o from self security.

A violation of a peroom’s property rights 15 8t expression of fores ainst the person.
The State should not use e coercive povwer o force @ porson - share his wealth
with: the fess foramute True charity carmol be compelied,

Praver:

i hiave shown my obodience in sacrificing valuable and loveabls ‘nd to the nation. It iz
sheer infustice sowards e, whose yoice 2 being suppress=d in 1':'s establishment of e

sordkdor prevendng me from grievance redressal mechanizm by 1ot informing me of the

VT EGTe ¥R iy land, 1 s true to say ,that I was simply stood ¢ . ‘side of my land until

<oripletiin ©1 &b project, even fhey have not Paid a single turce/penmy U e date
VSR WX han completed successfully a yoar back in 2048 iz Ignorance of patrict.

- Thessiore, The Soursinry MOP Is kindly do Justice ts me of the above. I was belong to
sconomicall kot wection of Back ward class society (B.C), umemployed used to
msinterance of my family, butwas-nﬁtmfﬁcimmse&ﬂemytwo

iing of levid for a good price is ore and only remedy in

“ind. Tharefore sn alternative romedy may be shown to

are ROt of effected Right of Proverty and Individual

s




Date March 12, 2019
NOTICE
T, Fuom
Ubaad Goveval Manase? & Uiy iy Lallada Dilip Goud

Poaver and Compotalion of Tadyg g, 46-11-22/ 2, Danavaipota

) e f b FATIRVALIDD
0 Outed Iitatnorad A, hmmw Sl Esjahmurulry 533 103
N DR TG Ul REGHI AL

- Sl NON PAYManvp o COMUERSATION |

ek

§ o bore e fowd FAVTCT. Piguosting excuae coneem for need of serving this
sebme By oy of Compensation for lond diminution and dama ges by your
company to a0 extvat of wiy land 19y seves in RSNo, 471 permanently uiilized
Dol vourselt 10T eOBstruchion of BpW proindt corndor SR-145/1 and 45/2] at
Plot No aB&aw U6 KV D/C Vemgir . Chilakaluri pet HT Line in Gurvaigudem (V)
Jansarsddigadem (3) W.G.O%, Andhra Pradesh .

i e pf sbave, Non adherence of certain Corporate Governance essentially
imvnives balancing the interests of Company as well as community of land owners.
{1} o intimation of Comridor project work enteral in my land.

i) Provented me fmm anam;g Raxdressal Mef}'z&nism
{aid) %ﬁm}w of fﬁmpﬂpﬁm Hi the dale. even work completed as on

$1.01. 2018 in may Jand as orders issued and directed by Ministry of Power,
Covt, o India, '
gy w!égmij, sew&d "'"'wged mr:fs &a&d ’i"’ 119 vide MNo. 5766 of Ind:an

T&ﬁgmpiﬂ ach, signed as

e e o — e e s 1 e g s e

1 have saqrificed ry land o our counity. While look at above, the company
: iwed iust a}.:e a mm*%p@i}f i using and causing damage to my land

. compensation for my damaged
‘the Company OGM & C 5 s

{1y

Dilip .G ‘&H‘*d"‘

A

Lyd ™ 1 1

YPum F,m&xfuﬂy -

a F - o



it B Vbl sy B e
AEYERCER OF Famn ownrn
Froa: VR
. 3 MRSt gy,
Tallda Latipy gy v
Land SMersior P gy, 1w
46— ié‘ﬁfsz}navaipﬂka,
£ Enndry. 5 g
B, ﬁ,i:y e
Q&ﬁﬂﬁ@iﬁiﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ-ﬁ o

ISR IR TR e A

‘ié;,g -l

Prefe, VE™ Apea 20y

R -

T BT 34 N0
e W SRR N

len G R

PUSLIBBE. st Xher, %
Yrmmt $l 00 el dehamegey

3 Willa,
The CMD, payecr e SN
Power (:rid Corpuration of Iniha Lid,
Saudaraing Gt No2,

Y Near IFpy % Chowt,
Gurgann (i Taryura)a27 oo froayoo
?,’f“;: for o o .

Sub:- Cancel ti: Impugned Notics- Reg. e,

I am herein the land owner of SN 471 adn.\::,az;-amimg A 12 Qs siwated in
Gurvaigudem (v) Jangarddigudem (M} in betwien Plot No. 48&59. Youy Congiany
ased for construction of congd uctor line traverse and passage TW o1 765 v B/ C b
240 MVAR Vemgir - Chilakaluripet corridor , $¥-4, in between Trvers 4571 & 4572
without intimation and My consent result in diminuiion and deamage to my hand,

A LA Y g
"-‘:‘ ') f’_ [T PP :}c_&g‘; Sy
-

I

Sir,

ﬁw-%"ﬁm&kmﬁmwy officers already prepared 2 forged npotice of
cumpensation dated 17.01.19 vide Ne 5766 under the telegraph Aact 1885 in my name
25 received and acknowiedged by me . by fact, | have neither soceived the notice in

Pexaen oy slesied by e, further I did notsppotnt o+ engage any ather third pariiss
un behalf of me to receive the nofice. Your coirpany actvifies st nffalrs are fapd

2 defieud. A wrongful gain to your compainy and srongfal loss 1o me,

~e— g

i bave aiready made representations to the above cificr on 17.13% and 3339, gt
id not get any response, hence this notice for urgency in action,

pugned aotice prepared and servec o,
Such canceliativn of nothow. Utverwis, |

“agdinst me For the purpose o

¥ ‘%ﬁh;: & I3

e H ol S

Y L [’!\( e Lot ;

Land Svay s
Tilip 3 Yol de :
- v,m"'"\'."_%




= el Pyt Ak
i,

Fe et g Manager

H LOPL Pihamee an CHEL Ty
L e Pofabiog o india Dad,

8 Do "nmmﬁmm[ Avea,
?“\s.m .l?‘.ﬁ ""‘airdf

NEW DELHE 110 s

Frane g
’;L&EF aufie !*t'!gsnf‘ Wizt
! ;*- *-ﬁ'\nisu o 3 4 B
L2 Duuvainga
Fophusatutiy - it
Bt A

Seb: Rt of Amaust Hoge B,
B NG srag B8/ T 45731 a1 M Ne HEQ D TRk iy LREL T
Y A EE {I‘ K.V“Fi 1mﬂuﬂ3w€ H Y ny fesiad & 8 Noad
R
With regard to abevy, 1 Hhwarely vogror for vanatanad ansount of Rs &, 2500 on
2&%.}_{%@ Bani;, Mhmmld*‘} vide ] No ANRIBEEY38 withiout my aawm:mm: by
FOR sompany, Hence the G, Fnance and Actounty 38 roquestond 1o tke artin oo
deemed fit and proper subject to the Notho: dated 150079 fo DUMSRE » Musyid,
KDL AT and 120410 w0 the above aifive. Proyvige sompany banl sovount dedaibs +o
relue transtared amngwid by way of 3 / FoLhmpae ftranskes ot o My pour
Lenvennmee ag eerly as possible, my sccount has already some prior comumitrents,
Thanking You Sir,
Ynm’ }-):i!:hﬁ;i"y ‘
( L,r,@‘g‘m ff’" g'j

Fy

DIl G Tallady 20 0%

Lawed Ovrppnr,

Cogr Lo infarmation & Action o
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Regd P With Ack Des

Fetition in Spandana Date: 248 July 2019

To From: 8897979779
The Drst. Collector and Magistate, Talleda Diip Goud,
West Godavart District, 46-11-22/2 Danavaipeta
Flura. AP Rajatanundry- 533 103
EGDE AF
Sir,

Company s Mifs Pewer Grid & si{ng gf Indla Lid, Gorean.

MName of Project : YemgitI] Transmission Lud{Specific SPV} et
Project Corridor -TW 01 765 kv D/C line 240 MVAR Vemgir - Chilakaiuripet
Section Name : AP-45/0 g0 AP46/0 FErection of HT Line

Region : Southern Region -1 (SR-I}

Tower Area {(Row) : Between Tower No 45/1 & 45/2 P
Location Plot No + 48 & 45 [Dinvinution Land Area meant for Compensation]

tand Diminution Details : §.8.No 071, jangareddiguem (M), Gurvaigndem,W.G.It, AF.
Extent of Land Dimninution: A 1.71 Cis (82765 Sq Yards) :
Reason for Diminution  : RoW{Right of Way) traversed and passed covering land.

1.am hetein the atfecied Jand owner filed petition in the above office for justice to my
Iossesanddamagesdueiodiﬂﬁmﬁcnofhndva}uefmﬁiepmiectcmﬂdm,msunﬁex
coess. Hon'ble District Collector is be pleased ,to do Justice as early as possible.

S A PETITIONS DATE WISE
BNo[Date ___Office i —_ JAdaNo rmra
T 7.0119  The Dist Colleckor RNBWI151345 IN Pending
' _\The Di C Pending
Pendix
o WPendwg
— [Pending |
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C/COS/NSE/Compiaints Dt: 04.02.2021

Shri Manoj Bhatia
Haneger

NSE Limited
Mumbal

Sub:  Resolution of complaint filed by Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your smail dt. 01.02.2021, regarding resolution of complaint
filed by Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada.

This is to inform that subject compilaint of Shri Dillip Gaud Tallada (‘Complainant’)
pertains to acquigition of lend and payment made for companasation thereof by one of the
Subsidiary Company of POWERGRID i.e. Powergrid Southem Interconnector Transmission
Systemn Limited (PSITSL). Details of the Complaint filed and resolution provided fo the
complainant is enclosed for perusal please.

We request you to please take note of the same and close the compleint please.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
S L~ A ﬁ%i
- I A U

i b c;_(%i! :.- 4{{’5‘&"' 3

. {Mrina¥'Shrivastavl)
-Company Secretary
“Compliance Officer m/'\

Gﬁé‘; \V‘“( ‘
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1. ﬁmﬂwtmw.mm@m&mﬁmﬂampemmmﬁs Mo. 471,
sHusiad af Guruvsigudem Village, Jangaredayoudam Mandal in West Gadavar Districs,
Andhra Prodesh,

2. The 76Bky Vsnmt.c&hﬁmm Double Cireuit Trzrsentsalon §ing & mossing over
mmmmw. Mo 4571 1o 482, m;mweﬁnmmmﬁyfm The total
exisit of the eifacted kung henemﬂm&hwe'w;iasm ine within the Right of way
mﬁﬁ&f%ﬁmwmmmw, ﬁsmafsmmmwwmw.

4. AR the 16 ap stipulaind by CEA, Mnistry of Power, Gove. of india have been adhared
to and & public notice was published in the leaging fewspapers about the roue ang
commancemant of the gaid trarsmission jing.

el 7
9.
] %?:“-;2%



2

. Further in line with the guidelines issues by Miristry of Power Gowt. of India dated {5
October 2015, Gowvt. ¢f Andhva Pradash issusd GO RT No 83 dated 20.08.2017 for
payment of compensation towards damages in rogard to Right of Way for Transmission
finas - 100%landva§ueasmpensai§onfurth&ianﬁwﬁhmmemﬂrhseareaaﬂd
wesofthe!amivﬂuemmmmmm_.mmidmmmmawﬁthd

7. Accordingly, in ine with the ebove sictute, @ notioe daied 17.01.2018 hea been
e pprosentaive of $r Telada Dlip Guud intimating 115 SG7 O Bis Iand affects
banEalifhe ssion fine, R

8. Subsequently - compansation a8 per the rales datarmined by District Collactor, West
Godavari, emounting f¢  R3179520y- in full paid through net banking 1o his acoount
towards land value diminution Wnamurwvm«mmammw
District Coliector, West Godvari District.

8. Fmﬁmabm,ﬁisbwhmﬂﬂmfhamkihanmﬁsﬁmhehasbgmmhmu&m
the seid land oo per the (aw. Thare was no liegatily, infinnity and vistation of sow taw In
tha action of the PSITSL. i estehshing the ankd Transmission Line,

10. Further, full compsnsation hay teen pald for the damage causes o the complainant as
meommmmmﬁossemammmmmmmbym
District Ceilector, West Godsvari District. The comperssiion vas duly ascepted by the
Compieinant, . A=

s e e ==

11.memmnmm,uismmatm.aﬂm&mmaaemmwmm.m
baseiass and unfounded. Hence, it Is requasied fhat the complaint may be closed

congitering this rephe
@g%\” -

U A, TR NV Reju
v d 5,/ CEO
EREy wErR RN Traline Ry Rl
Formp it Sonimen T oamomwire T s sslan Syt Liritee
ek § Secondereba 500 081







